
FW: 9/20 10AM New Deadline: DOI Interim Voting Rights Strategic Plan

Myers, Richard G <RichardG.Myers@bia.gov>
Mon 09/20/2021 2:48 PM
To:  Cloud, Stephanie <Stephanie.Cloud@bia.gov>

 
 
Rich Myers
Chief of Staff
Assistant Secretary – Indian Affairs
U.S. Department of the Interior
Washington, D.C. 
Cell:
richardg.myers@bia.gov
 
From: Todacheene, Heidi J <heidi_todacheene@ios.doi.gov> 

Sent: Monday, September 20, 2021 1:40 PM

To: Newland, Bryan <bryan_newland@ios.doi.gov>; Bledsoe Downes, Ann M <ann.bledsoedownes@sol.doi.gov>;
Landreth, Natalie A <natalie.landreth@sol.doi.gov>; Gosar, Mili N <mili_gosar@ios.doi.gov>; Castro, Maria J
<maria_castro@nps.gov>; Farinelli, Susan <Susan_Farinelli@nps.gov>; Schwartz, Melissa A
<melissa_schwartz@ios.doi.gov>

Cc: Myers, Richard G <RichardG.Myers@bia.gov>; Appel, Elizabeth K <Elizabeth.Appel@bia.gov>

Subject: RE: 9/20 10AM New Deadline: DOI Interim Voting Rights Strategic Plan
 
Hello,
 
Please find the final draft (unless anyone has last minute edits) attached to this email. Next steps are to send the
document to DTS  I’m not sure if this should go directly to Mr. Rich Cardinale for submission or if there is another
process to move this along. The White House deadline for this document is Wednesday, September 23 through
the MAX OMB online submission process.
 
I understand that Mr. Cardinale has been notified that this document has a tight timeline to receive internal
signatures prior to submission. If someone wouldn’t mind sending this along or sending instructions on how this is
inserted into DTS, I would appreciate it.
 
Thank you,
 
Heidi Todacheene  
 

From: Newland, Bryan <bryan newland@ios.doi.gov> 

Sent: Monday, September 20, 2021 10:31 AM

To: Bledsoe Downes, Ann M <ann.bledsoedownes@sol.doi.gov>; Landreth, Natalie A
<natalie.landreth@sol.doi.gov>; Todacheene, Heidi J <heidi todacheene@ios.doi.gov>; Gosar, Mili N
<mili gosar@ios.doi.gov>; Castro, Maria J <maria castro@nps.gov>; Farinelli, Susan <Susan Farinelli@nps.gov>;
Schwartz, Melissa A <melissa schwartz@ios.doi.gov>

Cc: Myers, Richard G <RichardG.Myers@bia.gov>

Subject: Re: 9/20 10AM New Deadline: DOI Interim Voting Rights Strategic Plan
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I picked a few nits, but it looked great.  Thank you so much for doing this.
 
Bryan Newland
Assistant Secretary - Indian Affairs
U.S. Department of the Interior
 

From: Bledsoe Downes, Ann M <ann.bledsoedownes@sol.doi.gov>

Sent: Monday, September 20, 2021 9:57 AM

To: Landreth, Natalie A <natalie.landreth@sol.doi.gov>; Todacheene, Heidi J <heidi_todacheene@ios.doi.gov>;
Gosar, Mili N <mili_gosar@ios.doi.gov>; Castro, Maria J <maria_castro@nps.gov>; Farinelli, Susan
<Susan_Farinelli@nps.gov>; Schwartz, Melissa A <melissa_schwartz@ios.doi.gov>

Cc: Newland, Bryan <bryan_newland@ios.doi.gov>; Myers, Richard G <RichardG.Myers@bia.gov>

Subject: Re: 9/20 10AM New Deadline: DOI Interim Voting Rights Strategic Plan
 
Agreed. Thank you! Nothing else from me. 
 
 

From: Landreth, Natalie A <natalie.landreth@sol.doi.gov>

Sent: Monday, September 20, 2021 6:27:45 AM

To: Todacheene, Heidi J <heidi todacheene@ios.doi.gov>; Gosar, Mili N <mili gosar@ios.doi.gov>; Bledsoe
Downes, Ann M <ann.bledsoedownes@sol.doi.gov>; Castro, Maria J <maria castro@nps.gov>; Farinelli, Susan
<Susan Farinelli@nps.gov>; Schwartz, Melissa A <melissa schwartz@ios.doi.gov>

Cc: Newland, Bryan <bryan newland@ios.doi.gov>; Myers, Richard G <RichardG.Myers@bia.gov>

Subject: RE: 9/20 10AM New Deadline: DOI Interim Voting Rights Strategic Plan
 
Thank you so much Heidi for all the work. I reviewed again and it looks great to me.
 

From: Todacheene, Heidi J <heidi todacheene@ios.doi.gov> 

Sent: Monday, September 20, 2021 3:30 AM

To: Landreth, Natalie A <natalie.landreth@sol.doi.gov>; Gosar, Mili N <mili gosar@ios.doi.gov>; Bledsoe Downes,
Ann M <ann.bledsoedownes@sol.doi.gov>; Castro, Maria J <maria castro@nps.gov>; Farinelli, Susan
<Susan Farinelli@nps.gov>; Schwartz, Melissa A <melissa schwartz@ios.doi.gov>

Cc: Newland, Bryan <bryan newland@ios.doi.gov>; Myers, Richard G <RichardG.Myers@bia.gov>

Subject: RE: 9/20 10AM New Deadline: DOI Interim Voting Rights Strategic Plan
 
Hello,
 
I finalized my last edits and cleaned up the document. There is one last major edit that I included in the BIE section
under “III. Providing information offline…that directly engage the public.” This suggestion incorporates the note

 
That being said, I think the document is ready for final review/edits. Thank you for everyone’s input and help on
this plan. I really appreciate the edits that ya’ll helped with and I hope it’s in shape to send it through DTS
tomorrow. Everyone on this email has been added to the SharePoint document to review and make any last edits.
 
Thank you,
 
Heidi Todacheene
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(o) 202-208-7163
Heidi Todacheene@ios.doi.gov
 




